

we reflect on a decade of philanthropy in the South Florida LGBT community, we are proud to recognize Alicia Apfel, Founding Chair and Chair Emeritus of the Women's Community Fund and all of the organizations who received grants from the Gay & Lesbian Foundation of South Florida:

Alliance Film & Video Coop Alliance for Media Arts Agua Girl ArtCenter South Florida Area Stage Biscayne Boulevard, a Robert Creating Positive Change Foundation Creative Arts Enterprises Dade County Public Schools Family Pride Coalition First Night Miami Beach FIU/The LEAD Initiative Florida Dance Association Florida International University

Gay, Lesbian & Straight Education Gay Men's Chorus of South Florida G&L Community Center Of South Florida GLBT Community Calendar GLBT Youth of Miami Grace Ind Church Greater Rethel AME Church Hialeah Senior High School Holy Wisdom Inter-Faith Community Jewish Family Service Lauender Salon L&G Immigration Task Force LGB Educators Group Mautner Project/Women's Alliance of Miami Beach Development Corp. Miami Beach Police Department Miami Beach Senior High School Miami Dade Community College

Miami Gau & Lesbian Film Festival Miami Light Project Miami Pride North Miami Beach Senior High School PAiiRS Palmetto Senior High School People for the American Way Pridelines Youth Services Project GRIPP **Project YES** Sister Speak South Beach AIDS Project South Beach Gau Men's Chorus South Florida Lambda Chorale Stonewall Library & Archives Sunshine Social Services Switchboard of Miami The Names Project IIInlfson Media Center University of Miami GLB Group

Cindy Brown, Alison Burgos, Jerry Chasen, Seth Feuer, Robert John, Amy Rolnick,
Doug Williford and the National Gay and Lesbian Task Force cordially invite you to
join us in continuing a proud tradition of philanthropy at the

Eighth Annual Recognition Evening

Tuesday, November 9, 2004

7 p.m. to 9 p.m.

Miami City Club

Wachovia Financial Center
200 South Biscayne Boulevard, 55th Floor

Space is limited, so please reserve your ticket early

To purchase tickets, please return the enclosed reply card by Tuesday, November 2, or visit us online at www.thetaskforce.org/events and click on 8th Annual Miami Recognition Evening. For more information, call our local event coordinator at (305) 796-7057 or mbath@thetaskforce.org.

National Gay and Lesbian Task Force was the first national lesbian, gay, bisexual and transgender (LGBT) civil rights and advocacy organization and remains the movement's leading voice for freedom, justice, and equality. The Task Force works to build the grassroots political strength of the LGBT community and is proud to support South Florida by taking responsibility for continuing the Recognition Evening. 100% of the net proceeds for the 2004 event will be returned to the Miami GLBT community.

## Eighth Annual Recognition Evening Beneficiaries

The Dade Community Foundation, founded in 1967, exists to help individuals, families, organizations and other foundations accomplish their philanthropy goals through the establishment of charitable gift funds that benefit the donor, the community and future generations. The Foundation has established a fund for the LGBT community and will create an independent grants advisory committee comprised of well-respected and experienced LGBT leaders and activists to review applications and recommend grant amounts.

**SAVE Dade** was instrumental in the passing of a 1998 amendment to Miami-Dade County's Human Rights Ordinance prohibiting discrimination based on sexual orientation. In 2002 it successfully defended a repeal effort by anti-gay groups. The organization has dedicated itself to educating and advocating for equal rights for all people regardless of their sexual orientation, with emphasis on issues affecting the LGBT community